
  

ITEM SUMMARY 

MEETING DATE: September 28, 2022 

FROM:  Andrea McCue, City Manager, Administration 

SUBJECT: Resolution 2022-34 - Law Enforcement Service Agreement (LESA) 
Addendum Nine (9) 

 

BACKGROUND 

The City entered into a LESA with the Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office on or about August 
10, 2015, with an effective date of February 1, 2016, for law enforcement services.  The LESA 
has been subsequently adjusted through addendums one (1) through eight (8). 

ANALYSIS 

The provided cost increase established by PBSO includes a 2% increase in the contract and 
the addition of one (1) Community Policing Officer and two (2) crossing guards.  

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

Total cost for the FY23 budget is $10,771,463.00. 

LEGAL 

The City Attorney has reviewed the Resolution and LESA for legal sufficiency and compliance.  

STAFF RECOMMENDATION 

Staff is recommending approval of Resolution 2022-34. 

 


